
 

2026 Rising Stars Youth Ensemble Workshop and Rehearsal Schedule 

We are excited for another year of the Rising Stars Youth Ensemble. We will continue to perform 
before each of our mainstage productions and each performing opportunity will be different and will 

focus on the three elements of Musical Theatre: Singing, Dancing, and Acting.  

In June we will have a Rising Stars Youth Ensemble Workshop which will be free to any high schooler 
who would like to attend. We will learn all the material for the summer as well as provide different 

workshops, masterclasses, and educational opportunities.  

Rehearsals on Mondays and Tuesdays for all RSYE are in the Rehearsal Hall in the basement of 
Century II. Please take note that RSYE #1 is by invite only.  

Rising Stars Youth Ensemble Summer Camp (Required) 

June 22-25  5:00pm-8:30pm  Metropolitan Baptist Church (525 W Douglas) 

Performing Opportunity #1 (Invite Only) 

Mon, June 15 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble learns music and works on staging. Rehearsal 
location Century II Rehearsal Hall. 

Tues, June 16 5:00pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging before the dress 
rehearsal of HELLO, DOLLY! (After the Youth Ensemble performs, 
you are allowed to watch dress rehearsal.) 

Wed, June 17-
Sun, June 21 

 Arrive at Century II 45 minutes before curtain. Call times are as 
follows: Wednesday and Thursday 6:45pm, Friday 7:15pm, 
Saturday 1:15pm and 7:15pm, Sunday 1:15pm and 6:15pm.  

Performing Opportunity #2 

Please review the videos from the Camp to re-familiarize yourself with the music and 
choreography. 

Mon, July 6 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble learns music and works on staging. Rehearsal 
location Century II Rehearsal Hall 

Tues, July 7 5:00pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging before the dress 
rehearsal of ELF. This rehearsal takes place at Century II 
Rehearsal Hall (After the Youth Ensemble performs, you are 
allowed to watch dress rehearsal.) 

Wed, July 8 -
Sun, July 12 

 Arrive at Century II 45 minutes before curtain. Call times are as 
follows: Wednesday and Thursday 6:45pm, Friday 7:15pm, 
Saturday 1:15pm and 7:15pm, Sunday 1:15pm and 6:15pm.  

**There is a special needs matinee on Thursday July 9. RSYE will 
be called at 12:00pm 



 

 

Performing Opportunity #3 

Please review the videos from the Camp to re-familiarize yourself with the music and 
choreography. 

Mon, July 27 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging. Rehearsal Location 
Century II Rehearsal Hall. 

Tues, July 28 5:00pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging before the dress 
rehearsal of FIDDLER ON THE ROOF. (After the choir performs, 
you are allowed into the hall for dress rehearsal.) 

Wed, July 29-
Sun, Aug 2 

 Arrive at Century II  45 minutes before curtain. Call time are as 
follows: Wednesday and Thursday 6:45pm, Friday 7:15pm, 
Saturday 1:15pm and 7:15pm, Sunday 1:15pm and 6:15pm.  

Performing Opportunity #4  

Please review the videos from the Camp to re-familiarize yourself with the music and 
choreography. 

Mon, Aug 17 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging. Rehearsal Location 
Century II Rehearsal Hall. 

Tues, Aug 18 4:00pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging before the dress 
rehearsal of HAIRSPRAY. (After the choir performs, you are 
allowed into the hall for dress rehearsal.) 

Wed, Aug 19-
Sun, Aug 23  

 Arrive at Century II  45 minutes before curtain. Call time are as 
follows: Wednesday and Thursday 6:45pm, Friday 7:15pm, 
Saturday 1:15pm and 7:15pm, Sunday 1:15pm and 6:15pm.  

 

Performing Opportunity #5  

Pay attention to the different rehearsal times for this one! 

Please review the videos from the Camp to re-familiarize yourself with the music and 
choreography. 

Thurs, Sept 3 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging. Rehearsal Location 
Century II Rehearsal Hall. 

Tues, Sept 8 5pm-8pm Youth Ensemble reviews music and staging. Rehearsal Location 
Century II Rehearsal Hall. 

Wed, Sept 9-
Sun, Sept 13  

 Arrive at Century II  45 minutes before curtain. Call time are as 
follows: Wednesday and Thursday 6:45pm, Friday 7:15pm, 
Saturday 1:15pm and 7:15pm, Sunday 1:15pm and 6:15pm.  

 


